

PURCHASE ORDER

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

Supplier : SOPHIE'S GENERALMERCHANDISE	P.O. No. : 23082200
Address : P-5, Bautista, Labo, Camarines Norte	Date : 10-09-23
Telephone No. : _____	Mode of Procurement : SHOPPING
TIN : 184-646-631-000	

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: LDH	Delivery Term : 7CD
Date of Delivery : 10-17-23	Payment Term: FULL

Item No.	Quantity	Unit Issue	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Amount	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	200	bot	Alcohol, 70% Ethyl, 500ml	155.00	31,000.00
2	20	box	Plaster Hypoallergenic, transpore, 1 inchx10yards,12's/box	1,255.00	25,100.00
3	20	box	Plaster Hypoallergenic, micropore, 1 inchx10yards,12's/box	1,255.00	25,100.00
4	25	box	Clean Gloves, (small)	600.00	15,000.00
5	50	box	Clean Gloves, (Medium)	600.00	30,000.00
6	20	box	Clean Gloves, (Large)	600.00	12,000.00
7	100	pc	Digital Thermometer	155.00	15,500.00
8	200	pc	Urine Bag	35.00	7,000.00
9	2	box	Wee Bag, 100's/box	1,570.00	3,140.00
10	100	box	Dispoasable Razor Blade, 100's/box	120.00	12,000.00
11	30	pc	Oygen Mask (Pedia)	120.00	3,600.00
12	50	pc	Oygen Mask (Adult)	120.00	6,000.00
13	50	pc	Oxygen Cannula (Adult)	120.00	6,000.00
14	50	pc	Oxygen Cannula (Pedia)	120.00	6,000.00
15	300	pc	Nebulizing Kit	136.00	40,800.00
16	2	box	Cord Clamp, green, 100's/box	4,720.00	9,440.00
17	10	box	Chromic 2-0, double needle, 12's/box	1,100.00	11,000.00
18	10	box	Chromic 3-0 with cutting needle	1,100.00	11,000.00
19	5	box	Surgical Blade #11, 100's/box	730.00	3,650.00
20	5	box	Surgical Blade #15, 100's/box	730.00	3,650.00
21	5	box	Surgical Blade #20, 100's/box	850.00	4,250.00
22	5	box	Surgical Blade #21, 100's/box	850.00	4,250.00
23	5	gal	Glutaraldehyde solution, 5liters/gallon	5,025.00	25,125.00
24	40	tin	Disinfectant Spray, 510g	755.00	30,200.00
25	10	tin	Insecticide Spray, 500ml	720.00	7,200.00
26	10	box	Silk 2-0 with cutting needle 32x36cm, 12's/box	1,050.00	10,500.00
27	10	box	Silk 3-0 with cutting needle 32x36cm, 12's/box	1,050.00	10,500.00
28	60	box	Gauze pad 4x4 sterile double, 100's/box	840.00	50,400.00
29	10	gal	Bleaching Agent, 3785ml	365.00	3,650.00
30	30	roll	Cotton, 400gsm	275.00	8,250.00
31	5	pc	Scouring Pad for instrument	100.00	500.00
32	60	box	Disposable Insulin Syringe (1cc with needle G-29x1/2)	1,575.00	94,500.00
33	10	box	Auto lock or auto Disable Syringe, 0.5cc, 100's/box	1,520.00	15,200.00
34	50	pc	KN95 facemask	155.00	7,750.00
35	30	box	Disposable Facemask (Earloop type), 50's/box	145.00	4,350.00
36	25	pc	Arm Sling, small	208.00	5,200.00
37	30	pc	Arm Sling, Medium	230.00	6,900.00
38	30	pc	Arm Sling, Large	235.00	7,050.00
39	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 2	135.00	6,750.00
40	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 2.5	135.00	6,750.00
41	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 3	155.00	7,750.00
42	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 3.5	155.00	7,750.00

for Medical Supllies use

Total amount in words: Six Hundred One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Five Pesos Only	601,755.00
--	-------------------

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:


SOFIA P. CALMATEO
 Signature over printed name of Supplier
10-10-23
 Date

Very truly yours

RICARTE R. PADILLA
 Governor

PURCHASE ORDER
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

Supplier :	SOPHIE'S GENERALMERCHANDISE	P.O. No. :	23082200
Address :	Lot 11 Blk. No. 5, Central plaza Complex Lag-On Daet, Camarines Norte	Date :	10-09-23
Telephone No. :	054 721 2363	Mode of Procurement :	SHOPPING
TIN :	774-552-433-000		

Gentlemen:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery:	LDH	Delivery Term :	7CD
Date of Delivery :	10-17-23	Payment Term:	FULL

Item No.	Quantity	Unit Issue	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Amount	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
			<i>Balance forwarded...</i>	601,755.00	601,755.00
43	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 4	165.00	8,250.00
44	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 4.5	165.00	8,250.00
45	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 5	182.00	9,100.00
46	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 5.5	182.00	9,100.00
47	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 6	182.00	9,100.00
48	50	pc	Endotracheal Tube, size 6.5	182.00	9,100.00
49	2	pack	ECG Electrode, 50's/box	995.00	1,990.00
50	30	pc	Elastic Bandage, 2 inches	75.00	2,250.00
51	30	pc	Elastic Bandage, 3 inches	99.00	2,970.00
52	30	pc	Elastic Bandage, 6 inches	125.00	3,750.00
53	50	pc	Foley Catheter, Fr. 14	156.00	7,800.00
54	50	pc	Foley Catheter, Fr. 16	156.00	7,800.00
55	50	pc	Foley Catheter, Fr. 18	156.00	7,800.00
56	50	box	Disposable Syringe 3cc with needle G-23, 100's/box	700.00	35,000.00
57	20	box	Disposable Syringe 10cc with needle, 100's/box	1,100.00	22,000.00
58	1	pc	Bone Cutter	7,000.00	7,000.00
59	50	box	Sterile Gloves, size 7, 50's/box	945.00	47,250.00
60	30	box	Sterile Gloves, size 7.5, 50's/box	945.00	28,350.00
61	30	bot	Dishwashing Liquid for instrument, 1L/bot	197.00	5,910.00
62	30	bot	Handwashing liquid soap, 225ml	197.00	5,910.00
63	20	pc	Bath soap, 135g	92.00	1,840.00
64	10	roll	Gauze roll 28x24 (36"x100yard mesh)	1,000.00	10,000.00
65	5	pc	Ambu Bag Mask, Adult	4,980.00	24,900.00
66	5	pc	Stethoscope	3,670.00	18,350.00
67	10	pack	Shoe cover, 100's/pack	500.00	5,000.00
68	5	pc	Ice bag, 9"	310.00	1,550.00
69	10	pack	Disposable Non-woven bouffant head cap/head cover, 100's/pack	485.00	4,850.00
70	10	box	Silk 4-0 with cutting needle 32x35cm, 12's/box	1,050.00	10,500.00
71	5	roll	Autoclave tape	260.00	1,300.00
72	5	gal	Povidone Iodine, 10% gallon	1,725.00	8,625.00
73	3	pc	Bulb for incubator, 100watts	150.00	450.00
74	10	box	Disposable Needle, G-18, 100's/box	545.00	5,450.00
75	10	box	Disposable Needle, G-20, 100's/box	545.00	5,450.00
76	10	box	Disposable Needle, G-22, 100's/box	545.00	5,450.00
77	10	box	Disposable Needle, G-23, 100's/box	570.00	5,700.00
78	10	box	Disposable Needle, G-24, 100's/box	570.00	5,700.00
79	10	box	Disposable Needle, G-25, 100's/box	580.00	5,800.00
80	10	box	Disposable Needle, G-26, 100's/box	580.00	5,800.00
81	10	bot	Hydrogen Peroxide, 1L	290.00	2,900.00
82	50	pc	Suction Catheter, Fr. 5	125.00	6,250.00
83	50	pc	Suction Catheter, Fr. 8	155.00	7,750.00
84	50	pc	Suction Catheter, Fr. 10	200.00	10,000.00

for Medical Supplies use

Total amount in words: **Nine Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Fifty Pesos Only** **994,050.00**

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conforme:

SOFIA P. CALMATEO
Signature over printed name of Supplier
10-10-23
Date

RICARTE R. PADILLA
Governor